## 507753143 02/16/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7800291

SUBMISSION TYPE:			SIGNMENT			
			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	41A	Nomo			Execution Date	
	Name					
PATENT NAVIGATION I	NC.				02/14/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	TURBC	PATENT CORF	D.			
Street Address:	105 S N	/IAIN				
Internal Address:	ST #24	0				
City:	SEATT	LE				
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON				
Postal Code:	98104					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
		l 14875319	Number			
Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA e sent to	14875319 (360)294-6426 • <b>the e-mail ado</b>	lress first; if that is u		,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 • the e-mail add I; if that is unsu 3607371748	lress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se		,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 • <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is unsu</i> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se		,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>5 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is unsu</i> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M</b>	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se n IRHO		,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>) the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se n IRHO	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>o the e-mail add</b> <b><i>i f that is unsu</i> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI</b>	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se n IRHO	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b><i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI<sup>-</sup> FSP1011</b>	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se n IRHO IY, CALIFORNIA 9553	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>i if that is unsu</b> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI FSP1011 CHARLES	Iress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se n IRHO TY, CALIFORNIA 9553 S A. MIRHO	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>) the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI CRESCENT CI FSP1011 CHARLES /Charles A	Iress first; if that is un iccessful, it will be se IRHO TY, CALIFORNIA 9553 S A. MIRHO A. Mirho/	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provideo	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>i if that is unsu</b> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI FSP1011 CHARLES	Iress first; if that is un iccessful, it will be se IRHO TY, CALIFORNIA 9553 S A. MIRHO A. Mirho/	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA e sent to provided	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>i; if that is unsu</b> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI <sup>T</sup> FSP1011 CHARLES /Charles 02/16/202	Iress first; if that is un accessful, it will be se n IRHO TY, CALIFORNIA 9553 S A. MIRHO A. Mirho/ 23	ent via US	,	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provideo JMBER: 1011 02-	14875319 (360)294-6426 <b><i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i if that is unsu</i> 3607371748 jane@fspllc.con CHARLES A. M 431 H STREET CRESCENT CI FSP1011 CHARLES /Charles / 02/16/202 16-2023#page1</b>	Iress first; if that is un iccessful, it will be se n IRHO TY, CALIFORNIA 9553 S A. MIRHO A. Mirho/ 23	ent via US	,	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned James Billmaier, an agent for COMPANY A (defined below) executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

**Patent Navigation Inc.,** (henceforth, COMPANY A) having a principal place of business or registered address at:

105 S Main St #240, Seattle, WA 98104 United States

COMPANY A hereby sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has in the patents and patent applications referenced in the attached Exhibit "A", to

**TurboPatent Corp.**, (henceforth, COMPANY B) having a principle place of business or registered address at:

105 S Main St #240, Seattle, WA 98104 United States

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications referenced above.

COMPANY A agrees to assign, sell, and transfer to COMPANY B, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent referenced in Exhibit A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, continuationin-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and patent applications.

Page 1

COMPANY A further assigns to COMPANY B the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of the patents referenced herein, and the right to retain for the benefit of COMPANY B all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

COMPANY A further agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, including generally assisting COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

COMPANY A does covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, which is not recorded as a matter of public record, has been made to others.

FOR COMPANY A

Signature:

James Billmaien

Date:

2/14/2023

James Billmaier on behalf of Company A

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 062718 FRAME: 0452

## Exhibit A

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ef Application Num		Title
FSP1011	14/875,319	10/05/2015	MACHINE DISPLAY OPERATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

RECORDED: 02/16/2023